Paraphimosis is a disease of the penis 

characterised by an oedema of the foreskin which 

remains retracted behind the glans. It is a real urological 

emergency because there is a risk of necrosis of the 

glans and part of the penis sheath. In the course of this 

study, we collected two hundred and thirty-five (235) 

patients, i.e. 2.1% of cases of paraphimosis in the 

urology department of the Markala Health Centre 

during the study period. 

Many causes of paraphimosis have been 

identified, such as trauma to the area, failure of the 

foreskin to return to its normal position after urination